## Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A, Shareholder Jonathan Krisko Joins International Association of Defense Counsel



The International Association of Defense Counsel (IADC) has announced that Jonathan Krisko, a shareholder at Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A., in Charlotte, N.C., has accepted an invitation to join the IADC, the preeminent invitation-only global legal organization for attorneys who represent corporate and

insurance interests.

"I am honored to be offered membership in the IADC," Mr. Krisko said. "I very much look forward to the opportunity to enhance my ability to serve my clients because of the professional and skill development IADC offers from its elite members. I also appreciate the camaraderie that comes from membership in such an outstanding group."

Mr. Krisko represents clients in complex, business-related litigation, which has included matters involving health care, product liability, technology, and government and regulatory investigations. His experience also includes trials, arbitrations and appeals in federal and state courts.

Mr. Krisko has served on the boards of the Mecklenburg (N.C.) County Bar and the Childress Klein YMCA (Charlotte), and as a member of the North Carolina Bar Association Appellate Rules Committee, among other roles. Previously, he served as a judicial clerk to Judge Karen LeCraft Henderson of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit. Prior to attending law school, Mr. Krisko served on active duty as a lieutenant in the U.S. Navy.

Mr. Krisko received his J.D. (with high honors) from the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, where he served as the editor-in-chief of the North Carolina Law Review. He received his Bachelor of Arts from Duke University.

About the International Association of Defense Counsel The IADC is the preeminent invitation-only global legal organization for attorneys who represent corporate and insurance interests. Founded in 1920, the IADC has members who hail from six continents, 51 countries and territories, and all 50 U.S. states. The core purposes of the IADC are to enhance the development of skills, promote professionalism, and facilitate camaraderie among its members and their clients, as well as the broader civil justice community. For more information, visit www.iadclaw.org.